Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 090462-WS

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Approved Approved
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumu lated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

CWIP

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$681,677

28,058

$0

(296,031)

(157,814)

75,070

14,634

Q

~3:15 , 594

$98,766

(10,797)

$0

(24,017)

0

2,441

($14,634)

157,348

~2Q9 jQZ

$780,443

17,261

0

(320,048)

(157,814)

77,511

0

157,348

~554 , :ZQl

($2,107) $778,336

0 17,261

0 0

2,781 (317,267)

0 (157,814)

0 77 ,511

0 0

(110,946) 46,402

W1Q,2m $44:1 :129

I

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 50

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Marion County
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 090462-WS

Approved Approved
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

-

Plant in Service $175 ,502 $7,440 $182,942 ($313) $182,629

2 Land and Land Rights 0 10,826 10,826 0 10,826

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (20,958) (20,958) 0 (20 ,958)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (46,897) (15,601 ) (62,498) 413 (62,085)

5 CIAC (7 ,200) 0 (7,200) 0 (7,200)

6 Amortization of CIAC 643 76 719 0 719

7 CWIP 4,680 (4,680) 0 0 0

8 Working Capital Allowance 0 23,248 23,248 (15,288) 7,960

9 Rate Base ~1 26 72.8. $351 ~12 :Z 079 ($15 J.8Jj $111 ,892

ORDER NO. PSC-1 0-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 51

Utilities Inc. of Florida - Marion County
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 1-C
Docket No. 090462-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

3

1

2

3

Plant In Service

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment

To Reflect Other Pro Forma Adjustments

Total

Accumulated Depreciation

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment

[…]

Taxes Other Than Income 17,285

Income Taxes 0

Total Operating Expense 153,675

Operating Income $15549

Rate Base $345594

Rate of Return ~ 50%

~29,001

(258)

(6,761)

0

(2 ,459)

13,659

4,181

$24820.

~198,226

105,701

23,671

0

14,826

13,659

157,857

$40369

$554701

7.28~[Q

(~17,722)

(8,124)

(874)

0

(959)

(1,437)

($11,394)

($6328)

~180,504

97,577

22,797

0

13,867

12,222

$146,463

$34 041

$444 429

L 66 %

(~5,770) $174,734
(3.20%)

97,577

22,797

0

(260) 13,608

(2,073) 10,148

($2,333) $144,130

($3437) $30604

$444.429

6...89%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 54

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Marion County Schedule No. 3-B
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 090462-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year Utility Adjusted Approved
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$37 ,332

18,425

~17,763

14,129

~55,095

32,554

(~15,266)

(1,157)

~39,829

31,397

~11,678
29.32%

$51,507

31,397

3 Depreciation 4,347 2,194 6,541 (131 ) 6,410 6,410

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 0 3,623 3,623 (709) 2,914 526 3,440

6 Income Taxes Q 3,128 3,128 (4 ,770) (1 ,642) 4,197 2,555

7 Total Operating Expense 22,772 23,074 45,846 ($6 ,766) $39,080 $4,722 $43,802

8 Operating Income $14.560 ($5.311) $9249 ($8.500) $749 ~ $7 70.5

9 Rate Base $126,128 $1 27 079 $111 ,892 $111 .892

10 Rate of Return :l :lA9°LQ 7.28% 0.67% 6,89%

ORDER NO. PSC-lO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 55

Utilities Inc. of Florida - Marion County

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 3-C

Docket No. 090462-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
2

3

1

2

3

4

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

O'peration and Maintenance EX'pense

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

Appropriate Salary Adjustment

Appropriate Benefits Adjustment

[…]

0 6,251

0 0

2,232 (94,541 )

0 (138,847)

0 74,009

0 0

(84,283) 43,863

(~83 7481 ~336 788

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 74

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pinellas County
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31108

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 090462-WS

Explanation Water

1
2

3

1
2

3

Plant In Service

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment

To Reflect Other Pro Forma Adjustments

Total

Accumulated Depreciation

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment

To Reflect Other Pro Forma Adjustments

Total

Working Cill2ital

To Reflect the Appropriate Working Capital Allowance

$470

(2,370)
204

($1 .697)

$905

763

564

$2.232

($84,283)

ORDER NO. PSC-I O-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 75

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pinellas County Schedule No.2
Capital Structure Docket No. 090462-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Specific Subtotal Pro rata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Ratio Rate Cost
Base

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($179,829,170) $170,830 40.62% 6.65% 2.70%
2 Short-term Debt 39,713,462 0 39,713,462 (39 ,675,763) 37,699 8.96% 4.30% 0.39%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 158,595,058 0 158,595,058 ( 158,444,549) 150,509 35.79% 11.17% 400%
5 Customer Deposits 3,253 0 3,253 0 3,253 0.77 % 6.00% 0.05%
6 Tax Credits - Zero Cost 4,538 0 4,538 0 4 ,538 1.08% 0.00% 000%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 53,707 0 53,707 Q 53,707 1277% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Total Capital i3~ , 37 0 , 0 1 8 .$.Q $378 370018 ($377,949482) .H~Q.3..6 .100.00% 7.14%

Per Commission
9 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($179,869,016) $130 ,984 38.89% 6.65% 2.59%

10 Short-term Debt 39,713,462 0 39,713,462 (39,684,563) 28 ,899 8.58% 4.30% 037%
11 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0.00% 0.00%
12 Common Equity 158,595,058 0 158,595,058 (158,479,650) 115,408 34.27% 10.69% 3.66%
13 Customer Deposits 3,253 0 3,253 0 3,253 0.97% 6.00% 0.06%
14 Tax Credits - Zero Cost 4,538 0 4,538 0 4,538 1.35% 0.00% 0.00%
15 Deferred Income Taxes 53 ,707 Q 53,707 0 53 ,707 15,95% 0.00% 0.00%
16 Total Capital $378370018 1Q $378.370, 01 8 ($378,Q33 230) $336788 1Q...QJlQ% 668%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 9.69% 11 ,69°{Q
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6 33% 7,02%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 76

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pinellas County
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Approved
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 090462-WS

Revenue Revenue
Increase Requirement _ _

1

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

~1 01 ,480

109,778

~52 , 289

(19 ,144)

~153,769

90,634

(~53 , 865}

(19 ,556)

~99,904

71 ,078

~21 ,002
21 .02%

$120,906

71 ,078

3 Depreciation 17,738 (6,354) 11 ,384 (709) 10,675 10,675

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 6,348 5,242 11 ,590 (3,320) 8,270 945 9,215

6 Income Taxes Q 10,154 10,154 ( 1 0,255} !.1Q1l 7,547 7,447

7 Total Operating Expense 133,864 (10 ,102} 123,762 (33,839) 89,923 8,492 98,415

8 Operating Income ~32 384) $62391 $30007 ($200261 ~ $12.509 $22.491

9 Rate Base $249.472 K~ ~6788 $336 788.

10 Rate of Return (1 2.98°&) 7.14% 2.96% 6,68%

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 77

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pinellas County Schedule No. 3-B
Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 090462-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31108

Explanation Water

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($53,865)

OQeration and Maintenance EXQense

1 Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments ($1,819)

2 Appropriate Salary Adjustment (11,848)

3 Appropriate Benefit Adjustment (3,142)

4 Reflect Appropriate Allocated Relocation Expense (142)

[…]

3" $102 .92 $138 .87 $158.69 $116.80 $3.58
4" $160.80 $216 .98 $247 .93 $182.50 $5.59
6" $321 .61 $433.95 $495.88 $365.00 $11.19

Residential Gallonage Charge
First 3,000 gallons $3 .63 $4 .90 $5.59 $3.95 $0.14
Over 3,000 gallons $3.63 $4 .90 $5.59 $4.39 $0 .1 4

General Service
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
5/8" x 3/4" $6.43 $8.68 $9.91 $7.30 $0.22

1 " $1608 $2 1.70 $24.79 $18.25 $0.56

1-1/2" $32.16 $43.39 $49.59 $36.50 $1 .12

2" $51.46 $69.44 $79.35 $58.40 $1 .79

3" $102 .92 $138 .87 $158 .69 $116.80 $3.58

4" $160.80 $216.98 $247 .93 $182.50 $5.59

6" $321 .61 $433 .95 $495 ,88 $365.00 $1 1. 19

Gallonage Charge, per 1 ,000 Gallons $3 .63 $4 .90 $5.59 $4 .10 $0,15

T~~ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $17.32 $23.38 $26 .68 $19.14
5,000 Gallons $24 .58 $33.18 $37. 86 $27.92

10,000 Gallons $42,73 $57.68 $65.81 $49,87

ORDER NO. PSC- IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 79

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Utility
Adjust~

ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 090462-WS

Approved
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

Plant in Service $6,339,298 ($1,781,599) $4,557,699 ($563,224) $3,994,475

2 Land and Land Rights 184,795 (165,113) 19,682 (3 ,564) 16,118

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Wok in Progress 72,343 (72,343) 0 0 0

5 Accumulated Depreciation (2,275,057) 1,396,638 (878,419) (71,870) (950,289)

6 CIAC (914,894) 3,888 (911 ,006) 0 (911 ,006)

7 Amortization of CIAC 663,753 61,622 725,375 0 725,375

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 778,234 778,234 (511 ,867) 266,367

9 Rate Base $407Q.2 38 $221 327 $4291 5Q.5 Lli.15Q.525} U1A1.040

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 80

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 090462-WS

Approved
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

Plant in Service $2,329,527 $668,447 $2,997,974 ($150,510) $2,847,464

2 Land and Land Rights 0 470 470 0 470

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (433,733) (173,132) (606,865) 2,933 (603,932)

5 CIAC (772,777) 1,795 (770,982) 0 (770,982)

6 Amortization of CIAC 506,911 2,430 509,341 0 509,341

7 CWIP 45,375 (45 ,375) 0 0 0

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 415,909 415,909 (273,559) 142,350

9 Rate Base $J,Q7Q ~Q3 $87Q 544 $2 54Q 847 £$421..lm. $2 124 71Q

ORDER NO. PSC-I0-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 81

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. l-C
Docket No. 090462-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Plant In Service

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment

To Remove Pro Forma Adjustments

To Reflect Other Pro Forma Adjustments

Total

Lan4
Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

Accumulated Depreciation

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment

To Remove Pro Forma Adjustments

To Reflect Other Pro Forma Adjustments

Total

Working Capital

To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance

$72 $331
(14,383) (7,685)

(505 ,573) (120,000)
(43,340) (23,156)

($563 ,2242 ($150,5102

($3,5642 $0

$6,579 $3,484

4,632 2,475

(72,427) 2,667

(10,654) (5 ,693)

($.1l,8702 $2,933

($511 ,861) ($273 ,5 592

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 82

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County Schedule No.2
Capital Structure Docket No. 0904S2-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Specific Subtotal Pro rata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Ratio Rate Cost
Base

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($177,019,307) $2,980,693 43.59% 6.65 % 2.90%
2 Short-term Debt 39,713,462 0 39,713,462 (39,055,680) 657,782 9.62% 4.30% 0.41 %
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 000% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 158,595,058 0 158,595,058 (155,968,941 ) 2,626,117 38.41 % 11 .17% 4.29%
5 Customer Deposits 30,297 0 30,297 0 30,297 0.44% 600% 0.03%
6 Tax Credits - zero cost 42,266 0 42,266 0 42,266 0.62% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 500,257 0 500,257 Q 500,257 7.32% 0.00% 0.00 %
8 Total Capital $378.881 .34Q .$.Q $3-.l.8.JiBJ...MQ ($372~§l $6,837412 100.00% 763%

Per Commission
9 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($177,767,094) $2,232,906 42.40% 6.65% 2.82 %
10 Short-term Debt 39,713,462 0 39,713,923 (39,220,815) 492,647 9.36 % 4.30% 0.40%
11 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12 Common Equity 158,595,058 0 158,595,058 (156,627,681) 1,967,377 37.36 % 10.69% 4.00%
13 Customer Deposits 30,297 0 30,297 0 30,297 0.58% 600% 0.03 %
14 Tax Credits - zero cost 42,266 0 42,266 0 42,266 0.80% 0.00% 0.00%
15 Deferred Income Taxes 500,257 Q 500,257 0 500,257 9.51 % 0.00% 0.00%
16 Total Capital ~378 . 881 , 340 .$.Q ~378 881 340 1$373,61 5.590) $5 265 750 1~~Q% 725%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 969% 1j,69°~
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 688% 7 63%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462- WS
PAGE 83

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 090462-WS

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Approved
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue Revenue
Increase Requirement

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Operating Revenues: ~728,392

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance 904,918

Depreciation 176,595

Amortization 0

Taxes Other Than Income 201,190

Income Taxes Q

Total Operating Expense 1,282,703

Operating Income $(554 3111

Rate Base $4,070238

Rate of Return (13.62)%

~444,027

(450,836)

(22,666)

0

(75,381 )

111,115

(437,768)

~881 795

~1,172,419

454,082

153,929

0

125,809

111,115

844,935

~484

$4291 565

7.63%

(~392,730)

(40 ,252)

(27 ,345)

0

(27,672)

(96,498)

(191 ,767)

($200963)

~779,689

413,830

126,584

0

98,137

14,617

653,168

$1 26 52 1

$3141 .040

4.{)3%

~170,036 ~949,725
21.81%

413,830

126,584

0

7,652 105,789

61,105 75,722

68,757 721,925

$101 279 $227 800

$3,141 ,040

7.25%

ORDER NO . PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 84

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County Schedule No. 3-8
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 0904S2-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year Utility Adjusted Approved
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year ,Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: ~689,590 ~324,658 ~1,014,248 (~270,294) F43,954 ~94,788 $838,742
12.74%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance 291,686 319,488 611,174 ($102,185) 508,989 0 508,989

3 Depreciation 65,776 23,338 89,114 (7,556) 81,558 0 81,558

4 Amortization 0 (24,289) (24,289) 0 (24,289) 0 (24,289)

5 Taxes Other Than Income 0 78,063 78,063 (15,157) 62,906 4,265 67,171

6 Income Taxes Q 65,920 65,920 (48,762) 17,158 34,064 51,221

7 Total Operating Expense 357,462 462,520 819,982 (173,661) 646,321 38,329 684,650

8 Operating Income $332 J28. ($1 37862) ll94 266 ($966;i:i1 $97 ,633 $56459 $154 092

9 Rate Base $1 675303 $2 545 847 $2 124710 $2 124710

10 Rate of Return .1JL8Z'& L.6~ 4.60% 725%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS
PAGE 85

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31108

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 090462-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

1
2

3
4

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Commission and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments